Solenoid valves VZWM-L, NPT
Subject to change – 2013/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWM-L, NPT
Key features and type codes
General
• Indirectly actuated diaphragm valve
• Process valve connection
N14 … N2
• Flow rate
1,400 … 31,000 l/min
• Available in brass or stainless steel
casting
• Wide range of coils
VZWM — L — M22C — N14 — F4 —
Type
VZWM Solenoid valve, process directional control
valve
Design
L In-line valve
Valve function
M22C 2/2-way valve, normally closed
Process valve connection
N14 NPT1/4
N38 NPT3/8
N12 NPT1/2
N34 NPT3/4
N1 NPT1
N114 NPT1 1/4
N112 NPT1 1/2
N2 NPT2
Electrical connection
F4 MD-2-With armature tube for solenoid coil
MD-2- … -PA
F5 MH-2-With armature tube for solenoid coil
MH-2- … -PA
Housing material
R1 Stainless steel casting
Brass
2013/08 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves VZWM-L, NPT
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
1,400 … 31,000 l/min
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110, 230 V AC
General technical data